JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 5, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 18A, 19A
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Morgan

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused: Sen. Westlund Rep. Kotek

Sen. Winters

Staff Present: Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5527 Board of Medical Examiners — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 18A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
015 Deborah Manthe,
Legislative Fiscal Office
039 Rep. Morgan
045 Chair Carter
051 Rep. Morgan
052 Chair Carter
062 Rep. Morgan
070 Chair Carter
076 Rep. Morgan
080 Chair Carter
085 Chair Carter Opens Work Session on SB 5527, Board of Medical
Examiners.
089 Ms. Manthe Presents Senate Bill 5527 — Board of Medical Examiners,

Budget Bill Recommendation (Exhibit #1).
Oregon Board of Medical Examiners, Work Session Action
Report (Exhibit #2).
Board of Medical Examiners Quality Improvement and
Efficiency Program, Package 101 — TechMed project (Exhibit
#3).

107 Chair Carter

118 Kathleen Haley,

Executive Director,
Board of Medical

Examiners
121 Chair Carter
124 Sen. Bates

135 Chair carter



137
141
148
149
154
157
161
197
199
202
203
205
214
230
243
240
249
254
277
285
294
312
329
332
334
359
363
366
369
373
381
401
403
415
416
460
Tape 19A

001
003

016
018
021

Ms. Haley
Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Ms. Manthe
Chair Carter
Ms. Haley
Chair Carter
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Haley
Ms. Manthe
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Haley
Chair Carter
Ms. Haley
Sen. Bates
Rep. Boone
Chair Carter
Ms. Haley
Ms. Manthe
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Haley
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Haley
Chair Carter
Ms. Haley
Chair Carter
Ms. Haley
Sen. Bates
Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Ms. Manthe
Rep. Morgan

Rep. Morgan
Ms. Manthe

Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Sen. Bates

Continues about budget for the Board of Medical Examiners.



025
028
048
062

068
084

096
100

115
119
126
132

138
140
148
153
158
163
164
166
171
196
207
228
235
236
237

249
258

Chair Carter
Sen. Bates
Chair Carter
Sen. Bates

Sen. Gordly
Sen. Carter

Sen. Carter
Ms. Manthe

Chair Carter
Ms. Manthe
Chair Carter
Rep Morgan

Chair Carter
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Haley
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Haley
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Haley
Sen. Morrisette
Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter
Sen. Bates
Sen. Morrisette
Chair Carter
Sen. Morrisette
Chair Carter

Chair Carter
Chair Carter

Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to SB
5527.

Vote: 7-0-3
Exc: Sens. Westlund and Winters; Rep. Kotek
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Legislatively adopted 1007-09 Key Performance Measures
(Exhibit #4).

Moves SB 5527, as Amended, to Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 7-0-3

Exc: Sens. Westlund and Winters; Rep. Kotek
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Adjourns the meeting at 1:58 p.m.



