## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

February 5, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 18A, 19A
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Westlund Sen. Winters	Rep. Kotek
Staff Present:	Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5527 Board of Medical Examiners – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 18A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
015	Deborah Manthe, Legislative Fiscal Office	
039	Rep. Morgan	
045	Chair Carter	
051	Rep. Morgan	
052	Chair Carter	
062	Rep. Morgan	
070	Chair Carter	
076	Rep. Morgan	
080	Chair Carter	
085	Chair Carter	<b>Opens Work Session</b> on SB 5527, Board of Medical Examiners.
089	Ms. Manthe	Presents Senate Bill 5527 – Board of Medical Examiners, Budget Bill Recommendation (Exhibit #1).
		Oregon Board of Medical Examiners, Work Session Action Report (Exhibit #2).
		Board of Medical Examiners Quality Improvement and Efficiency Program, Package 101 – TechMed project <b>(Exhibit #3)</b> .
107	Chair Carter	
118	Kathleen Haley, Executive Director, Board of Medical Examiners	
121	Chair Carter	
124	Sen. Bates	
135	Chair carter	

137	Ms. Haley
141	Chair Carter
148	Rep. Morgan
149	Chair Carter
154	Rep. Morgan
157	Chair Carter
161	Ms. Manthe
197	Chair Carter
199	Ms. Haley
202	Chair Carter
202	
	Sen. Gordly
205	Ms. Haley
214	Ms. Manthe
230	Sen. Gordly
243	Ms. Haley
240	Chair Carter
249	Ms. Haley
254	Sen. Bates
277	Rep. Boone
285	Chair Carter
294	Ms. Haley
312	Ms. Manthe
329	Sen. Gordly
332	Ms. Haley
334	Sen. Gordly
359	Ms. Haley
363	Chair Carter
366	Ms. Haley
369	Chair Carter
373	Ms. Haley
381	Sen. Bates
401	Chair Carter
403	Rep. Morgan
415	Chair Carter
416	Ms. Manthe
460	Rep. Morgan
Tape 19A	
001	Rep. Morgan
003	Ms. Manthe
016	Rep. Morgan
018	Chair Carter
021	Sen. Bates

Continues about budget for the Board of Medical Examiners.

025	Chair Carter	
028	Sen. Bates	
048	Chair Carter	
062	Sen. Bates	Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to SB 5527.
068	Sen. Gordly	
084	Sen. Carter	
		Vote: 7 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sens. Westlund and Winters; Rep. Kotek
096	Sen. Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
100	Ms. Manthe	Legislatively adopted 1007-09 Key Performance Measures (Exhibit #4).
115	Chair Carter	
119	Ms. Manthe	
126	Chair Carter	
132	Rep Morgan	Moves SB 5527, as Amended, to Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
138	Chair Carter	
140	Sen. Morrisette	
148	Ms. Haley	
153	Sen. Morrisette	
158	Ms. Haley	
163	Sen. Morrisette	
164	Ms. Haley	
166	Sen. Morrisette	
171	Rep. Nathanson	
196	Chair Carter	
207	Sen. Bates	
228	Sen. Morrisette	
235	Chair Carter	
236	Sen. Morrisette	
237	Chair Carter	
		Vote: 7 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sens. Westlund and Winters; Rep. Kotek
249	Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
258	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 1:58 p.m.